ITEM NO.41

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23637-23638/2023

A KRISHNAMURTHY (DIED) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. DHANASEKARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Raja S, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ekta Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Divyank Dutt Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, one week's time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to file application for substituted service in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 6 to 9 and 11 to 19.

Respondent No.10 has already opted not to file the counter affidavit.

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 5, there is no appearance.

List again on 15.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG