SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23637-23638/2023

A KRISHNAMURTHY (DIED) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. DHANASEKARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-04-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR Ms. Aisha Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Ms. Ekta Choudhary, AOR Mr. Ayush Kumar, Adv. Mr. Anand Krishna, Adv. Ms. Rushali Sikand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.10 has already opted not to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 9 and 11 to 19 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd